LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING April 22, 2024

TOPIC:	Recognition of State Champion Junior Varsity Pompon
RECOMMENDATION:	
the attached re	Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District adopt esolution recognizing Franklin High School's Junior Varsity Pompon Team he Mid American Pompon State Championship for Class A Division 1.
RATIONALE:	
season with st November and	High School Junior Varsity Pompon successfully navigated the 2023-2024 trong scores, including placing third in the High Kick Competition in d placing first in the State Championships at Eastern Michigan University 1, 2024. This was the third State Championship for Franklin JV Pompon
BUDGETARY	INFORMATION:
None	
RESOURCE I	PERSONNEL:
Stacy Jenkins	
EXHIBITS:	
Attached Reso	olution